

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.(in-charge)
Title Suit 20 of 2021
CNR no. WBSP18-000077-2021

Order No. 02
04.09.2021

In the matter of :
Suit for Declaration , recovery of
possession with claim of money
and damages with permanent
injunction valued at
Rs.4,00,10,000/-

And

In the matter of :
Sri Ashis Bhuniya and anr. (1)

Vs.

In the matter of :
Sri Bishnupada Mandal and 24
ors.

ORDERED

*Plaintiff files affidavit of service of compliance of order 39 rule
3 (a) and (b) of the CPC 1908 along with postal receipts and
Advocates letter.*

Let it be kept with the record.

*To date i.e **08.09.2021 at 1 p.m.***

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram