

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO code WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 20 of 2021
CNR no. WBSP18-000077-2021

Order No. 25
19.04.2022

In the matter of :
Suit for Declaration , recovery of
possession with claim of money
and damages with permanent
injunction valued at
Rs.4,00,10,000/-

And

In the matter of :
Sri Ashis Bhuniya and anr. (1)

Vs.

In the matter of :
Sri Bishnupada Mandal and 24
ors.

ORDERED

The record is taken up on the basis of a put-up petition on behalf of the Defendant no. 24. Copy served.

At this stage, Defendant no. 24 further files an application under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC. Let the same be registered as I.A. no. 24/2022. Copy served.

Plaintiff appears and files an application praying for time to file written objection against the application under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC being I.A. no. 24/2022 due to shortage of time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To date (25.04.2022 at 1.15 p.m).

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site /Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram