

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)**

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**

**Title Suit 20 of 2021**

**(CNR No. WBSP18-000077-2021)**

Order No. 67

11.08.2023

*In the matter of :*

*Suit for Declaration , recovery of possession with claim of money and damages with permanent injunction valued at*

*Rs.4,00,10,000/-*

*And*

*In the matter of :*

*Sri Ashis Bhuniya and anr. (1)*

*Vs.*

*In the matter of :*

*Sri Bishnupada Mandal and 24*

*ors.*

**ORDERED**

*The record is taken up on the basis of a put up application on behalf of the Plaintiff .*

*Plaintiff also files a petition. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record .*

*Put up on the dated fixed.*

*To date **23.08.2023 at 11.30 a.m .***

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.*

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*